
     98  INCOME AND PRICES 

      USDA/NASS South Dakota Field Office 

CASH RECEIPTS: FARM MARKETINGS & GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS,  
SOUTH DAKOTA, 2006-2007 

CROPS LIVESTOCK 1/ TOTAL GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS DISTRICT AND 
COUNTY 2006 2007 2006 2007 2006 2007 2006 2007 

 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 
NORTHWEST 
  BUTTE 
  CORSON 
  DEWEY 
  HARDING 
  PERKINS 
  ZIEBACH 
NORTH CENTRAL 
  BROWN 
  CAMPBELL 
  EDMUNDS 
  FAULK 
  MCPHERSON 
  POTTER 
  SPINK 
  WALWORTH 
NORTHEAST 
  CLARK 
  CODINGTON 
  DAY 
  DEUEL 
  GRANT 
  HAMLIN 
  MARSHALL 
  ROBERTS 
WEST CENTRAL 
  HAAKON 
  JACKSON 
  LAWRENCE 
  MEADE 
  PENNINGTON 
  STANLEY 
CENTRAL 
  AURORA 
  BEADLE 
  BRULE 
  BUFFALO 
  HAND 
  HUGHES 
  HYDE 
  JERAULD 
  SULLY 
EAST CENTRAL 
  BROOKINGS 
  DAVISON 
  HANSON 
  KINGSBURY 
  LAKE 
  MCCOOK 
  MINER 
  MINNEHAHA 
  MOODY 
  SANBORN 
SOUTHWEST 
  BENNETT 
  CUSTER 
  FALL RIVER 
  SHANNON 
SOUTH CENTRAL 
  GREGORY 
  JONES 
  LYMAN 
  MELLETTE 
  TODD 
  TRIPP 
SOUTHEAST 
  BON HOMME 
  CHARLES MIX 
  CLAY 
  DOUGLAS 
  HUTCHINSON 
  LINCOLN 
  TURNER 
  UNION 
  YANKTON 
SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
6,358 
8,024 
5,305 
1,619 
8,675 
8,899 

 
120,829 

9,655 
28,664 
28,536 
14,065 
24,900 
98,969 
16,559 

 
45,467 
37,205 
46,691 
33,761 
42,372 
47,796 
41,509 
69,249 

 
13,474 
4,772 
1,378 

10,188 
12,821 
13,534 

 
13,797 
40,715 
10,374 
4,324 

34,440 
16,194 
13,167 
8,266 

58,074 
 

67,649 
25,871 
33,439 
60,377 
65,071 
56,637 
32,029 
98,274 
75,190 
13,940 

 
12,967 
1,423 
2,211 
3,440 

 
14,320 
5,966 

24,289 
2,682 
5,488 

19,789 
 

33,797 
54,128 
56,173 
20,370 
60,392 
85,347 
70,050 
68,152 
44,759 

2,114,845 

 
8,791 

16,461 
11,036 
3,683 

16,854 
17,138 

 
158,908 
29,747 
79,201 
75,247 
35,405 
72,605 

126,439 
41,803 

 
70,061 
49,003 
60,309 
45,275 
59,426 
57,392 
46,602 
92,838 

 
32,548 
6,985 
1,836 

14,079 
20,831 
25,715 

 
29,848 
76,051 
31,841 
12,684 
78,725 
34,439 
25,644 
22,492 
91,401 

 
84,728 
44,118 
42,903 
80,541 
71,462 
64,472 
37,412 

104,649 
81,231 
26,924 

 
22,184 
1,433 
3,515 
3,692 

 
24,289 
11,722 
41,597 
5,290 
6,501 

33,458 
 

40,081 
82,443 
56,159 
32,171 
82,078 
83,579 
83,145 
76,467 
52,059 

3,059,646 

 
50,802 
32,255 
30,619 
36,013 
44,609 
18,120 

 
69,635 
21,170 
52,828 
41,422 
71,704 
25,974 
66,924 
20,818 

 
65,930 
70,976 
27,771 
43,801 
79,065 
33,343 
83,293 
49,422 

 
39,033 
24,751 
12,161 
57,063 
40,662 
13,460 

 
53,394 
90,217 
45,295 
22,566 
58,102 
22,694 
22,730 
32,846 
23,918 

 
73,682 
25,121 
39,037 
49,739 
45,434 
39,745 
33,008 
70,930 
42,820 
43,390 

 
27,324 
10,499 
97,076 
15,679 

 
44,595 
19,383 
23,489 
24,650 
24,814 
75,523 

 
61,138 

107,369 
11,098 
59,829 
90,440 
62,710 
74,420 
78,486 
48,573 

3,015,387 

 
62,666 
42,681 
30,235 
36,116 
47,094 
17,922 

 
69,915 
23,258 
54,856 
33,859 
67,299 
22,726 
64,697 
21,260 

 
68,425 
79,135 
32,985 
50,108 
85,677 
38,854 
83,001 
52,929 

 
34,989 
24,099 
11,932 
56,737 
37,488 
13,056 

 
57,658 
92,915 
44,188 
21,920 
63,940 
23,226 
22,248 
33,967 
23,160 

 
77,369 
25,399 
41,075 
48,657 
46,602 
39,525 
31,818 
71,484 
42,044 
41,231 

 
24,853 
9,398 

87,238 
14,784 

 
46,501 
18,777 
23,662 
26,441 
24,947 
73,336 

 
61,353 

105,091 
11,524 
62,826 
91,219 
62,558 
74,429 
76,563 
45,178 

3,053,103 

 
57,160 
40,279 
35,924 
37,632 
53,284 
27,019 

 
190,464 
30,825 
81,492 
69,958 
85,769 
50,874 

165,893 
37,377 

 
111,397 
108,181 
74,462 
77,562 

121,437 
81,139 

124,802 
118,671 

 
52,507 
29,523 
13,539 
67,251 
53,483 
26,994 

 
67,191 

130,932 
55,669 
26,890 
92,542 
38,888 
35,897 
41,112 
81,992 

 
141,331 
50,992 
72,476 

110,116 
110,505 
96,382 
65,037 

169,204 
118,010 
57,330 

 
40,291 
11,922 
99,287 
19,119 

 
58,915 
25,349 
47,778 
27,332 
30,302 
95,312 

 
94,935 

161,497 
67,271 
80,199 

150,832 
148,057 
144,470 
146,638 
93,332 

5,130,232 

 
71,457 
59,142 
41,271 
39,799 
63,948 
35,060 

 
228,823 
53,005 

134,057 
109,106 
102,704 
95,331 

191,136 
63,063 

 
138,486 
128,138 
93,294 
95,383 

145,103 
96,246 

129,603 
145,767 

 
67,537 
31,084 
13,768 
70,816 
58,319 
38,771 

 
87,506 

168,966 
76,029 
34,604 

142,665 
57,665 
47,892 
56,459 

114,561 
 

162,097 
69,517 
83,978 

129,198 
118,064 
103,997 
69,230 

176,133 
123,275 
68,155 

 
47,037 
10,831 
90,753 
18,476 

 
70,790 
30,499 
65,259 
31,731 
31,448 

106,794 
 

101,434 
187,534 
67,683 
94,997 

173,297 
146,137 
157,574 
153,030 
97,237 

6,112,749 

 
3,143 
4,362 
4,012 
3,017 
5,996 
3,516 

 
22,271 
4,910 
6,532 
4,874 
4,310 
6,271 

15,676 
4,276 

 
9,396 
8,020 

10,279 
8,294 
8,224 
7,468 
8,694 

11,346 
 

4,178 
1,729 

99 
3,231 
2,220 
4,541 

 
4,306 

11,845 
4,164 
1,333 
8,366 
4,301 
2,745 
2,812 
7,133 

 
12,087 
4,314 
4,228 
9,043 
9,747 
8,045 
5,216 

14,518 
10,135 
4,709 

 
2,317 

397 
1,210 

871 
 

3,235 
2,923 
8,370 
1,151 

813 
7,023 

 
5,834 
8,789 
7,394 
4,362 
9,879 
9,994 

10,585 
9,881 
6,472 

411,432 

 
2,575 
4,990 
3,893 
3,260 
6,056 
3,044 

 
13,199 
4,467 
5,130 
7,479 
3,761 
4,293 

12,634 
4,879 

 
6,712 
5,297 
9,006 
5,990 
5,057 
4,152 
8,377 
9,212 

 
5,637 
2,511 

93 
6,133 
3,855 
4,078 

 
2,860 
9,757 
4,777 
1,780 
7,249 
3,521 
3,131 
1,883 
6,301 

 
7,306 
2,681 
2,740 
6,451 
4,669 
4,334 
3,281 
6,661 
5,962 
4,080 

 
2,316 
1,322 
3,074 
1,312 

 
1,865 
3,343 
6,891 
1,450 

391 
5,055 

 
3,878 
5,685 
4,763 
2,881 
6,487 
5,350 
6,521 
5,231 
3,787 

316,796 
1/ INCLUDES ESTIMATES OF INTER-FARM AND INTRA-STATE SALES OF LIVESTOCK, RESULTING IN LARGER TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS THAN SHOWN IN USDA 

ESTIMATES ON PAGE 48. 
SOURCE: BUREAU OF ECONOMIC ANALYSIS, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
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